## Terms of Service 9/1/2024

Welcome to SUSSEX MEAT PACKING (the "Site"). By accessing or using the Site, you agree to comply with and be bound by the following terms and conditions (the "Terms of Service"). Please read these Terms of Service carefully before using the Site.

- 1. Acceptance of Terms By accessing or using the Site, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to be bound by these Terms of Service, as well as our Privacy Policy, which is incorporated by reference. If you do not agree to these terms, you should not use the Site
- 2. Changes to Terms of Service We reserve the right to modify these Terms of Service at any time. We will post the most current version of these terms on the Site. Your continued use of the Site following the posting of any changes constitutes acceptance of those changes.
- 3. Use of the Site You agree to use the Site for lawful purposes only. You may not use the Site:
- To post or transmit any material that is unlawful, harmful, threatening, abusive, harassing, defamatory, vulgar, obscene, libelous, invasive of another's privacy, or otherwise objectionable. To impersonate any person or entity or falsely state or otherwise misrepresent your affiliation with a person or entity. To upload, post, email, transmit, or otherwise make available any content that you do not have a right to make available under any law or under contractual or fiduciary relationships. To engage in any conduct that restricts or inhibits any other user from using or enjoying the Site.
- 4 Intellectual Property All content on the Site, including but not limited to text, graphics, logos, images, and software, is the property of SUSSEX MEAT PACKING or its licensors and is protected by intellectual property laws. You may not reproduce, distribute, modify, create derivative works of, publicly display, or otherwise use any of the content without our prior written permission.
- 5. Third-Party Links The Site may contain links to third-party websites or services that are not owned or controlled by SUSSEX MEAT PACKING. We have no control over, and assume no responsibility for, the content, privacy policies, or practices of any third-party websites or services. You acknowledge and agree that SUSSEX MEAT PACKING shall not be responsible or liable for any damage or loss caused by or in connection with the use of any such content, goods, or services available on or through any such websites or services.

- 6. Disclaimer of Warranties\*\* The Site is provided on an "as-is" and "as-available" basis.SUSSEX MEAT PACKING makes no representations or warranties of any kind, express or implied, as to the operation of the Site or the information, content, materials, or products included on the Site. To the fullest extent permissible by applicable law, [Your Website Name] disclaims all warranties, express or implied, including, but not limited to, implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.
- 7. Limitation of Liability In no event shall SUSSEX MEAT PACKING, its affiliates, or their respective officers, directors, employees, or agents be liable for any indirect, incidental, special, consequential, or punitive damages arising from or directly or indirectly related to the use of, or the inability to use, the Site or the content, materials, and functions related thereto, including, without limitation, loss of revenue, loss of anticipated profits, loss of business, loss of data, or loss of use, even if SUSSEX MEAT PACKING has been advised of the possibility of such damages.
- 8. Indemnification You agree to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless SUSSEX MEAT PACKING, its affiliates, and their respective officers, directors, employees, and agents from and against any and all claims, losses, liabilities, damages, costs, and expenses (including reasonable attorneys' fees) arising out of or related to your use of the Site, your violation of these Terms of Service, or your violation of any rights of another.
- 9. Governing Law These Terms of Service shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Sussex, NJ without regard to its conflict of law principles. You agree to submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts located within Sussex, NJ to resolve any legal matter arising from the Terms of Service or related to your use of the Site.
- 10. Termination We may terminate or suspend your access to the Site at any time, without prior notice or liability, for any reason, including but not limited to a breach of these Terms of Service. Upon termination, your right to use the Site will immediately cease. 11. Contact Information If you have any questions about these Terms of Service, please contact us at 973-875-5641.